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IP School of International and Public Policy 国際･公共政策教育部国際･公共政策専攻

AP Asian Public Policy Program, School of International and Public Policy

TBD

<For Course Syllabi> 
  Log onto https://syllabus.cels.hit-u.ac.jp/syllabus/?locale=en_US

<For International Students> 

  https://international.hit-u.ac.jp/en/courses/japanese/about-jle/

<Term Code> 

  https://www.hit-u.ac.jp/eng/education/files/Graduate%20School_2023.pdf
   Each term of the quarters, semesters, intensive courses can be found at the following website. For more information on the dates and time of the intensive courses, please refer to a later announcement from the University.

 Japanese language courses at more advanced levels than those listed below are also offered. For more information, please go to the following website.

オンデマンド（録画等）配信

To Be Determined

Others On-demand course: For this course, classes are pre-recorded and distributed online (via LMS: manaba
or Google Classroom) along with course materials.

後日発表

ODC

[Notes]  
△ Open to undergraduate students

大学院社会学研究科

Graduate School of Languate and Society

他研究科との共修科目▲

学部と大学院の共修科目

Open to other graduates schools' students

Graduate School of Social Science

大学院言語社会研究科

国際･公共政策教育部国際･アジア公共政策プログラム

List of Courses Taught in English for Graduate Students 2023-24
Legends

大学院経営管理研究科

Graduate School of Economics 大学院経済学研究科

Graduate School of Law 大学院法学研究科

[Offered by]

Graduate School of Business Administration

[Medium of
Instruction]

Japanese 日本語

English 英語

⑪Term Code:

Y
All year round (two semesters) from September to July)



As of May 2, 2023

Registration
Code Course Title Instructor Offered by Offered Term Day Period

Medium
of

Instructio
n

Credits Notes
Registration Code of

another graduate
school

2BE45201 Special Lecture(International Comparison of Innovation A) Ivar Padron-Hernandez B Z Fri 3 ENG 2 △

2BE45301 Special Lecture(International Comparison of Innovation B:  Asia and  Innovation) KOIZUMI, Hideto B Z Thu 2 ENG 2 △

2BF51301 Special topics on Management and Marketing C（MBA） FUKUKAWA, Kyoko B S Mon, Thu 2 ENG 2 △

2BF51401 Special topics on Management and Marketing D（MBA） MATSUI, Takeshi B S Mon, Thu 1 ENG 2 △

2BF51601 Special topics on Accounting and Finance A（MBA） Min-Ming Wen B S Mon, Thu 2 ENG 2 △

2BF53201 Advanced Course in Management（MBA） Ivar Padron-Hernandez B P Mon, Thu 3 ENG 2 △

2BF51701 Special topics on Accounting and Finance B（MBA） James Routledge B S Mon, Thu 2 ENG 2 △

2BF53501 Advanced Course in Finance（MBA） Min-Ming Wen B S Mon, Thu 3 ENG 2 △

2EA40101 Advanced Microeconomics TAKEOKA, Noriko E Z Mon, Thu 2 ENG 4 △

2EA40701 Intermediate Econometrics KUROZUMI, Eiji E Z Tue, Fri 3 ENG 4 △

2ED42101 Financial Economics B NISHIDE, Katsumasa E S Mon, Thu 3 ENG 2 △

2EF50401 Advanced Labor EconomicsⅡ USUI, Emiko E P Tue, Fri 2 ENG 2

2EF50402 Advanced Labor Economics Ⅱ NAKAZAWA, Nobuhiko E S Mon, Thu 2 ENG 2

2EF50501 Advanced Industrial Economics II WAKAMORI, Naoki E Z Tue 2 ENG 2

2EG40101 Public Economics I TAKEUCHI, Kan E P Tue, Fri 1 ENG 2 △

2EG40201 Public Economics Ⅱ TAKEUCHI, Kan E S Tue, Fri 1 ENG 2 △

2EG40501 Special Topics in Public Economics A ROUYARD, Thomas E P Mon, Thu 5 ENG 2 △ 2PE51301

2EG50301 Public Expenditures B OSHIO, Takashi E P Mon, Thu 2 ENG 2

2EI40302 Academic and Professional Presentations I MACLELLAN, Philip E P Tue, Fri 2 ENG 2 △

2EI40402 Academic and Professional Presentations Ⅱ MACLELLAN, Philip E P Tue, Fri 3 ENG 2 △

2EJ40101 Advanced Japanese Economy TOMIURA, Eiichi E P Mon, Thu 2 ENG 2 △

2EJ40801 Methods of Area Studies MANO, Yukichi E S Mon, Thu 2 ENG 2 △

2EM40901 Applied Macroeconomics A JINNAI, Ryo E P Mon, Thu 1 ENG 2 △

2EM42001 Advanced Development Economics D TESHIMA, Kensuke E P Tue, Fri 3 ENG 2 △

2JB50101 Anglo-American Private Law MIDDLETON, John L S Tue, Fri 3 ENG 2

2JD40201 Special Case Study on International Security SUKEGAWA, Yasushi L Z Mon 5 ENG 2 △▲ 2PC52301

2JD40301 Special Case Study on International Political Economy KWON, Yongseok L INT(S) TBD ENG 2 △▲ 2PC51101

2JD40501 Special Issues in International Organizations NAKAYA, Sumie L Z Wed 1 ENG 2 △▲ 2PC51201

2JD40601 Special Issues in Japan's Foreign PolicyⅡ AKIYAMA, Nobumasa L Z Fri 5 ENG 2 △▲ 2PC52901

2JD52001 Special Issues in International Political Economy KIM, Jemma L Z Mon 2 ENG 2 ▲ 2PC51001

2JD52201 Special Issues in International Institutions OBAYASHI, Kazuhiro L Z Wed 2 ENG 2 ▲ 2PC51801

2JD52301 Special Issues in Peace Studies OBAYASHI, Kazuhiro L Z Mon 4 ENG 2 ▲ 2PC52501
2JJ40101 Introduction to Japanese Law YOSHIDA, Akimune L Z Tue 2 ENG 2 △
2JJ50201 EU Research Skills 1 BERTALANIC, Bostjan L Z Wed 3 ENG 2

2JJ73001 Special Lectures NAKAYA, Sumie L Z Tue 1 ENG 2 △▲ 2PC52601
2JJ73301  Introduction to the U.S. Legal System JOHNATHAN T. Mccaskill L Z Tue 3 ENG 2 △
2JJ41201 Euro-Asia Summer School YAMADA, Atsushi L INT(S) TBD ENG 2 ▲ 2PP50201
2SE40301 Media Research Methods LEWIS, Jonathan SS P Tue, Fri 1 ENG 2 △

2SE40501 Cultural Psychology MIYAMOTO, Yuri SS S OCD ENG 2 △

2SG41401 Topics in Global Studies A CHUA, Karl SS P Wed 3, 4 ENG 2 △

2SG41501 Topics in Global Studies B CHUA, Karl SS S Wed 3, 4 ENG 2 △

2LD40701 Intensive Reading Seminar (German G) EINS,Wieland LS Z Fri 2 DEU 2 △

2PC51001 International Political Economy I KIM, Jemma IP Z Mon 2 ENG 2 ▲ 2JD52001

2PC51101 International Political Economy Ⅱ KWON, Yongseok IP INT(S) TBD ENG 2 △▲ 2JD40301

2PC51201 UN and NGOs NAKAYA, Sumie IP Z Wed 1 ENG 2 △▲ 2JD40501

2PC51701 Human Security II YAMADA, Atsushi IP INT(S) TBD ENG 2

2PC51801 International Institutions OBAYASHI, Kazuhiro IP Z Wed 2 ENG 2 ▲ 2JD52201

2PC52301 Theories and Practices of International Security SUKEGAWA, Yasushi IP Z Mon 5 ENG 2 △▲ 2JD40201

2PC52501 Peace Studies OBAYASHI, Kazuhiro IP Z Mon 4 ENG 2 ▲ 2JD52301

2PC52601 New Approaches to International Law and Relations I NAKAYA, Sumie IP Z Tue 1 ENG 2 △▲ 2JJ73001

2PC52901 Japan's Foreign Policy Making II AKIYAMA, Nobumasa IP Z Fri 5 ENG 2 △▲ 2JD40601

2PP50201 Euro-Asia Summer School YAMADA, Atsushi IP INT(S) TBD ENG 2 ▲ 2JJ41201

2PE50601 Economic Analysis of Tax Systems HORI, Masahiro AP Z Tue 2 ENG 2

2PE50701 Tax Policy I: Tax Policy and Systems ISHIGURO, Hideaki AP Z Fri 5 ENG 2

2PE50901 Fiscal Decentralization and Local Government Finance SATO, Motohiro AP Z Thu 2 ENG 2

2PE51201 Economic Analysis of Regulation and Public Enterprise WADA, Yoshio AP Z Wed 5 ENG 2

2PE51301 Economic Analysis of Social Policy ROUYARD, Thomas AP P Mon, Thu 5 ENG 2 ▲ 2EG40501

2PE51701 Central Banking SEKINE, Toshitaka AP Z Thu 3 ENG 2

2PE52301 Issues on Public Policy Ⅷ SEKINE, Toshitaka AP INT(S) TBD ENG 1

2PE52901 Economic of Public Sector II HORI, Masahiro AP Z Mon 2 ENG 2

2PE53101 Fundamentals of Econometric MethodsⅡ II, Masako AP Z Fri 2 ENG 2

2PE53901 Regional Financial Arrangements and Economic Surveillance in East Asia NEMOTO, Yoichi AP Z Wed 3 ENG 2

List of Courses Taught in English for Graduate Students 2023-24
（Spring Quarter, Summerr Quarter, Spring-Summer Semester）
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2BE42401 Special Lecture（Design Research） CHIU TSENG-PING B INT(W2) TBD ENG 1 △

2BE42501 Special Lecture(Frontier of Information Technology Management) BJORN CARL OLOF MICHAEL B INT(W3) TBD ENG 1 △

2BF51801 Special topics on Accounting and Finance C（MBA） James Routledge B W Mon, Thu 2 ENG 2 △

2BF53301 Advanced Course in Marketing（MBA） TAGASHIRA, Takumi B A Mon, Thu 3 ENG 2 △

2BF53401 Advanced Course in Accounting（MBA） James Routledge B A Mon, Thu 2 ENG 2 △

2EA40301 Advanced Econometrics MATSUSHITA, Yukitoshi E K Tue, Fri 2 ENG 4 △

2EC40101 Economic Mechanisms I TADENUMA, Koichi E A Tue, Fri 3 ENG 2 △

2ED40201 Topics in Econometrics B SAWADA, Masayuki E W Mon, Thu 4 ENG 2 △

2ED42501 Topics in Financial Econometrics C YAMADA, Toshihiro E A Mon, Thu 3 ENG 2 △

2EF40201 International Economic Policy I KUROISHI, Yusuke E A Mon, Thu 2 ENG 2 △

2EF40401 Advanced Labor Economics I ISHIMARU, Shoya E A Mon, Thu 2 ENG 2 △

2EF40402 Advanced Labor Economics I TANAKA, Mari E W Mon, Thu 2 ENG 2 △

2EF40501 Advanced Industrial Economics I WAKAMORI, Naoki E K Tue 3 ENG 2 △

2EI40502 Research-Based Academic Writing I MACLELLAN, Philip E K Wed 2 ENG 2 △

2EI40602 Research-Based Academic Writing II MACLELLAN, Philip E K Thu 2 ENG 2 △

2EI41801 Special Topics in Macroeconomics A SUNAKAWA, Takeki E A Mon, Thu 3 ENG 2 △

2EK50201 Asian Economic History Matthew Noellert E K Mon 2 ENG 2

2EM40501 Applied Microeconomics C SATO, Susumu E W Mon, Thu 3 ENG 2 △

2EM40601 Applied Microeconomics D MORITA, Hodaka E W Tue, Fri 3 ENG 2 △

2EM40701 Applied Microeconomics E YAMAMOTO, Yuichi E W Mon, Thu 2 ENG 2 △

2EM42101 Advanced Development Economics E TANGVATCHARAPONG, Meradee E A Tue, Fri 1 ENG 2 △

2EM42601 Comparative Economic Development A MORIGUCHI, Chiaki E A Mon, Thu 3 ENG 2 △

2JD40101 Special Issues in Theories of Global Governance AKIYAMA, Nobumasa L K Fri 2 ENG 2 △▲ 2PC50301

2JD50301 Special Issues in International Law C TAKEMURA, Hitomi L K Thu 3 ENG 2 ▲ 2PC51901

2JD51801 Special Case Study on Theories of International Relations MAEDA, Mariko L K Wed 2 ENG 2 ▲ 2PC52201

2JD52401 Special Issues in Japan's Foreign PolicyⅠ KAJI, Misako L K Mon 3 ENG 2 ▲ 2PK50601

2JD53301 Special Issues in International Security Policy AKIYAMA, Nobumasa L K Tue 3 ENG 2 ▲ 2PC50901

2JD53701 Special Issues in Theories of World Politics PARK, Ji Yeon L K Thu 1 ENG 2 ▲ 2PH50101

2JD53801 Special Issues in Research Methods in International Relations WOO, Yu Jin L K Tue 1 ENG 2 ▲ 2PH50201

2JJ40201 Comparative Law HONJO, Moe L K Wed 6 ENG 2 △

2JJ4170  International Seminar (Australia) TANAKA (SAKABE), Yukako L A Tue 2,3 ENG 2 ▲

2JJ41401 Special Issues in EU Law NAKANISHI, Yumiko L K Mon 1 ENG 2 △▲ 2PC51401

2JJ41601 Special Issues in Quantitative Analysis in International Politics KIKUTA, Kyosuke L K Wed 1 ENG 2 △▲ 2PC54501

2JJ50301 EU Research Skills 2 BERTALANIC, Bostjan L K Wed 3 ENG 2

2SB41201 Refugee and Forced Migration Studies HASHIMOTO, Naoko SS K Thu 2 ENG 2 △

2SB41501 Gender and Japanese Society TANAKA, Aiko SS K Wed 2 ENG 2 △

2SI40101 Special Topics in Ethics YOSHIZAWA, Fumitake SS W Mon, Thu 1 ENG 2 △

2SE40601 Social Psychological Perspectives on Health GOTO, Nobuhiko SS W OCD ENG 2 △

2SE50301 Politics and Social Media LEWIS, Jonathan SS A Tue, Fri 1 ENG 2

2SO40701 Topics in Global Studies C ABINALES,Patricio SS A Wed 3, 4 ENG 2 △

2SO40801 Topics in Global Studies D ABINALES,Patricio SS W Wed 3, 4 ENG 2 △

2LD40801 Intensive Reading Seminar (German H) EINS,Wieland LS K Fri 2 DEU 2 △

2LD52201 Intensive Reading Seminar (French R) SHIMIZU,Dominique LS K Tue 3 FRA 2

2PC50301 Global Governance Theory AKIYAMA, Nobumasa IP K Fri 2 ENG 2 ▲ 2JD40101

2PC50901 International Security Policy AKIYAMA, Nobumasa IP K Tue 3 ENG 2 ▲ 2JD53301

2PC51401 Regional Studies I NAKANISHI, Yumiko IP K Mon 1 ENG 2 △▲ 2JJ41401

2PC51901 Community Interests and International Law I TAKEMURA, Hitomi IP K Thu 3 ENG 2 ▲ 2JD50301

2PC52201 Gender and International Relations MAEDA, Mariko IP K Wed 2 ENG 2 ▲ 2JD51801

2PC54501 Quantitative Analysis in International Relations KIKUTA, Kyosuke IP K Wed 1 ENG 2 △▲ 2JJ41601

2PH50101 Theories of World Politics PARK, Ji Yeon IP K Thu 1 ENG 2 ▲ 2JD53701

2PH50201 Research Methods in International Relations WOO, Yu Jin IP K Tue 1 ENG 2 ▲ 2JD53801

2PK50601 Japan's Foreign Policy Making I KAJI, Misako IP K Mon 4 ENG 2 ▲ 2JD52401

2PK50701 Japan's Fiscal and Monetary Policy Making YAMASHIGE, Shinji IP K Mon 3 ENG 2

2PE50101 Microeconomics for Public Policy SEKINE, Toshitaka AP K Tue3, Thu1 ENG 4

2PE50201 Macroeconomics: Theory and Policy TBD AP K Tue2, Thu3 ENG 4

2PE50801 Tax Policy II: International Taxation KITAMURA, Michito AP K Tue 2 ENG 2

2PE51101 Economic Analysis of Public Investments ANMA, Kuniaki AP K Wed 5 ENG 2

2PE51401 Economic Analysis of Social Security Systems HORI, Masahiro AP K Thu 3 ENG 2

2PE51901 Workshop on Current Topics NONOGUCHI, Hideki AP Y Fri 4 ENG 2

2PE52001 Issues on Public Policy V SEKINE, Toshitaka AP INT(W1) TBD ENG 1

2PE52201 Issues on Public Policy VII NEMOTO, Yoichi AP INT(W1) TBD ENG 1

2PE52401 Issues on Public Policy IX TAKEI, Ikuo AP INT(W1) TBD ENG 1

2PE52801 Economic of Public Sector I HORI, Masahiro AP K Mon 2 ENG 2

List of Courses Taught in English for Graduate Students 2023-24
（Autumn Quarter, Winter Quarter, Autumn-Winter Semester）



2PE53001 Fundamentals of Econometric Methods I II, Masako AP K Thu 2 ENG 2

2PE53501 Issues on Public Policy Ⅲ II, Masako AP INT(W1) TBD ENG 2

2PE53801 ESG Investing and SDGs HONDA, Keiko AP K Tue 5 ENG 2

2PE54001 Financial Programming for Macroeconomic Policy Formulation NEMOTO, Yoichi AP INT(W1) TBD ENG 1

SIGMA (The Societal Impact & Global Management Alliance) courses (Global Active learning)

Registration
Code Course Title Instructor Offered by Offered

Term
Day Period

Medium
of

Instructio
n

Credits Notes
Registration Code of

another graduate
school

― Managing the SDGs - SIGMA Global Active Learning NAKAYA, SUMIE ― Sep-Dec TBD ENG 2 ―

― Responsible Digital Transformation - SIGMA Global Active Learning FUJIKAWA, Yoshinori ― Sep-Dec TBD ENG 2 ―

No registration is required for the sigma course, but you must apply for the selection process. Details on the application process will be announced in a simultaneous email from CELS
in June.


